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Member Expertise/ 

Representation Contact Info 

Ruth 
Christiansen 

 

Commercial Representation 
 
• Conservation 
• BSAI Groundfish 
• Trawl 

 
http://www.ucba.org/contact-us.html 
206-293-1683 
rchristiansen@ucba.org 
 

Kurt Cochran

 
 

Commercial Fisherman 
 
• On-boat fisherman 
• GOA groundfish 
• Trawl 

F/V Marathon and New Life 
1030 NE Old River Rd. 
Siletz, OR 97380 
541-444-7511 
marathon@peak.org 

Daniel Donich

 
 

Charter Fisherman 
 
• Guiding/recreation 
• GOA Groundfish 
• Halibut/Sablefish 

https://www.homerfishing.com 
907-235-3843 
homerfishing@gmail.com 

Angel Drobnica 
(co-Vice Chair) 

 

CDQ 
 
• On-boat fisherman 
• Commercial fishing 
• Processor 

 

https://www.apicda.com/contact-us/ 
907-586-0161 
adrobnica@apicda.com 
 

John Gruver

 

Commercial Representation 
 
• Conservation 
• BSAI Groundfish 
• Trawl 

http://www.ucba.org/contact-us.html 
206-282-2599 
jgruver@ucba.org 
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Gretar 
Gudmundsson

 

Commercial Fisherman 
 
 
• Commercial fishing 
• BSAI Crab 

F/V Valiant 15648 Point Monroe Dr NE Bainbridge 
Island, WA 98110 
206-331-1864 
gretar987@msn.com 

Natasha Hayden

 

Tribal Representation 
 
• Conservation 
• Regional 
• Subsistence 
 

305 Neva Way 
Kodiak, AK 99615 
907-539-2296 
kes@gci.net 
 

James Johnson

 

Active Fisherman 
 
• Commercial fishing 
• Conservation 
• Longline 

 

https://www.dsfu.org/executivedirector 
206-612-0106 
jj.deepseafishermensunion@gmail.com 

Jeff Kauffman

 

Regional Representation 
 
• Processor  
• Longline 
• Trawl 

https://www.cbsfa.com/board.html 
907-952-2476 
jeff@spfishco.com 

Alexus Kwachka 

 

Active Fisherman 
 
• Regional  
• Subsistence 
• Halibut/Sablefish 

F/V No Point 
326 Cope St. 
Kodiak, AK 99615 
907-486-5558 
nopoint@gci.net 

Craig Lowenberg 

 

Active Fisherman 
 
• Conservation 
• Halibut/Sablefish 
• BSAI Crab 

12042 SE Sunnyside Rd. 
PMB 333 
Clackamas, OR 97015 
602-451-7752 
craig@craiglowenberg.com 

mailto:gretar987@msn.com
mailto:kes@gci.net
https://www.dsfu.org/executivedirector
mailto:jj.deepseafishermensunion@gmail.com
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Victoria 
O’Connell 

 

Commercial Fisherman 
 
• On-boat fisherman 
• Commercial fishing 
• Halibut/Sablefish 

 

F/V Cherokee 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907‐738-4800 (cell) 
Victoria.oconnell@gmail.com 

Jamie O’Connor 

 

Active Fisherman 
 
• Commercial fishing 
• Subsistence 
• Conservation 
 

https://www.akmarine.org/who-we-are/our-
team/staff/  
907‐354-6415 
jamie@akmarine.org 

Patrick 
O’Donnell 

 

Active Fisherman 
 
• Conservation 
• Groundfish 
• Trawl 

 

Golden West Fisheries 
F/V Caravelle 
PO Box 3075 
Kodiak, AK  99615 
907-486-2683 
907-539-5296 (cell) 
gwfisheries@yahoo.com 

Joel Peterson 

 

Commercial Representation 
 
• Conservation 
• BSAI and GOA Groundfish 
• Longline 
 

https://www.clipperseafoods.com/about  
206-817-2991 
JoelPeterson@clipperseafoods.com 

John Scoblic 

 

Commercial Representation 
 
• Processor  
• Groundfish 
• Halibut/Sablefish 

 

Trident Seafoods Corp. 
720 Stedman 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
907‐617‐6506 (cell) 
jscoblic@tridentseafoods.com 
 

Ben Stevens

 

Tribal Representation 
 
• Conservation 
• Regional 
• Subsistence 
 

https://www.tananachiefs.org/sustainability/hunting-
fishing-gathering-task-force/ 
907-452-8251 x 3078 
907-244-1760 (cell) 
benjamin.stevens@tananachiefs.org 

mailto:Victoria.oconnell@gmail.com
https://www.akmarine.org/who-we-are/our-team/staff/
https://www.akmarine.org/who-we-are/our-team/staff/
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Matt Upton 
(co-Vice Chair) 

 

Commercial Representation 
 
• Regional 
• Processing 
• Groundfish 

 

United States Seafoods 
1801 Fairview Ave. E, Ste 100 
Seattle, WA 98102 
206-763-3133 
mupton@usseafoods.net 
 
 

Anne 
Vanderhoeven 

 

Commercial Representation 
 
• Regional 
• BSAI Groundfish 
• Processor 
 

Arctic Storm Management Group 
2727 Alaskan Way, Pier 69 
Seattle, WA 
907-242-1820 
avanderhoeven@arcticstorm.com 

Erik Velsko

 

Active Fisherman 
 
• Groundfish 
• Halibut/Sablefish 
• Longline 

 

https://finder.localcatch.org/retailer/dangerous-cape-
fisheries/  
907-299-6889 
dangerouscapefisheries@gmail.com 

Ernie Weiss 
(Chair) 

 

Regional Representation 
 
• Regional 
• Groundfish 
• BSAI Crab 
 

www.aleutianseast.org  
907-274-7557 
eweiss@aeboro.org 
 

Sinclair Wilt 

 

Commercial Representation 
 
• Processing 
• BSAI Groundfish 
• BSAI Crab 

 

Westward Seafoods 
341 W Tudor Rd, Suite 202 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
907-343-9779 
sinclair.wilt@wsi.us 
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